Winning idea Christias mug with
Fimo VBS Christmas craft
compettion 2025

Instructions No. 2955
Difficulty: Advanced 7,7

Working time: 4 Hours

The winning idea "Christmas mug with a freehand modelled Christmas turtle made from FIMO" was
submitted by Julia. She shows us how to creatively design a beautiful mug with a cute Christmas motif.

How to design mugs with polymer clay:

First model your desired motif onto a cup using polymer clay. Then harden your motif in the oven according
to the manufacturer's instructions. Leave your modeled shape to cool.

Now you can fix it to the mug with a two-component adhesive.

You have a great Christmas decoration and an excellent gift for your loved ones. There are no limits c your



creativity - whether it's a turtle, another animal or classic Christmas symbols such as a bell etc., the mug will
be a real eye-catcher. - The mug will be a real eye-catcher.
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Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.it/en/newsletter/

Article number

766043

12269

560499

510127-26

510127-53

510127-00

510127-07

510127-75

48855601

48856301

Article name

VBS Cup with spoon, 2 pieces

VBS Coffee mug, 6 pieces

VBS Coffee mug, 2 pieces

FIMO soft "Basic Colors"Cherry Red

FIMO soft "Basic Colors"Tropical Green

FIMO soft "Basic Colors"White

FIMO soft "Basic Colors"Caramel

FIMO soft "Basic Colors"Chocolate

FIMO soft Material packaging "Basic Colours"

FIMO soft Material packaging "Basic", 600 g

Qty



