Winning idea Christmas mug with Fimo VBS Christmas craft competition 2023

Instructions No. 2955

Difficulty: Advanced

Working time: 4 Hours

The winning idea "Christmas mug with a freehand modelled Christmas turtle made from FIMO" was submitted by Julia. She shows us how to creatively design a beautiful mug with a cute Christmas motif.



How to design mugs with polymer clay:

First model your desired motif onto a cup using **polymer clay**. Then harden your motif in the oven according to the manufacturer's instructions. Leave your modeled shape to cool.

Now you can fix it to the mug with a two-component adhesive.

You have a great Christmas decoration and an excellent gift for your loved ones. There are no limits to your

creativity - whether it's a turtle, another animal or classic Christmas symbols such as a bell etc., the mug will be a real eye-catcher. - The mug will be a real eye-catcher.



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
766043	VBS Cup with spoon, 2 pieces	1
12269	VBS Coffee mug, 6 pieces	1
560499	VBS Coffee mug, 2 pieces	1
510127-26	FIMO soft "Basic Colors"Cherry Red	1
510127-53	FIMO soft "Basic Colors"Tropical Green	1
510127-00	FIMO soft "Basic Colors"White	1
510127-07	FIMO soft "Basic Colors"Caramel	1
510127-75	FIMO soft "Basic Colors"Chocolate	1
48855601	FIMO soft Material packaging "Basic Colours"	1
48856301	FIMO soft Material packaging "Basic", 600 g	1